

GRACE CHURCH

Worshipers in Community, Engaged in Ministry

Order of Worship

Welcome	Tim Wilson
Call to Worship	Tim Wilson Psalm 148:1-6
Worship Through Singing	"This Is Amazing Grace" "Before The Throne Of God Above"
Lord's Supper	Andy Paxton Hebrews 7:23-25 (NLT)
Mission Sharing	Homeless Connect One Mission Tuscaloosa County
Sermon	Ben Talmadge
Worship Through Singing	
Worship Through Giving	
Benediction	Tim Wilson Hebrews 13:20-21
Prayer Teams Available	Rusty and Carla Gray Jimmy and Elaine Moore

Grace Church Staff

Ben Talmadge, Senior Pastor **Tim Wilson**, Associate Pastor **Nita Hallman**, Admin Assistant **Leslie Hoyle**, Music Director Tim Thomassian, Associate Pastor Jeremy Henderson, Assistant Pastor Shannon Gray, Children's & Women's Ministry Dir Collin Sherrill, Middle School Youth Director



"Foundations: Prayer" Ben Talmadge

1.	Prayer	

Announcements

- Homeless Connect February 10 8:30 1:00 at First Baptist Church — Use the link provided in the APP or in this week's Friday Email to sign up to serve or see Mallie Berry after the service.
- No Sunday School during the month of January. Spring Sunday School begins February 4.
- Prayer Service Wednesday, January 17 6:30 7:30pm fellowship and fun snack for the whole family to follow
- No Regular Wednesday Night Activities through January 17.
 Activities resume on January 24 (Pioneer Clubs, Youth Groups, and Shepherding Groups).

For further details on these and other announcements, or for any sign ups, please see the Friday Email, our APP, or visit our website.

Prayer Needs

- Ann Rumore has been diagnosed with a rare cancer that has no known treatment. The doctors will continue to research possibilities and will do another CT scan in February to note any changes. Please lift Ann and Jack in prayer.
- Jim Wetzel continues to struggle with back issues. Please pray for him and Velvet.

Church Office Phone: (205) 462-1144

E-mail: gracechurch@gracechurchtuscaloosa.com

Website: www.gracechurchtuscaloosa.com

Wi-Fi: Network (gracepublic), Password (hargrove_2112)